JTJHW31U982045438 

1NXBR32E65Z492148 

KNDJN2A22F7760982 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has determined that the fair market value of the above listed 

items is not in excess of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) 

WHEREAS, due to the determination of the value of the above-listed property, Section 505.10(A) 

(2) (a) of the Ohio Revised Code authorizes the Board of Trustees to sell the property by private 

sale, without advertisement or public notification.